
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030067-2025 

Tender

Provision to Design & Build a Universal Transport
Container

International Nuclear Services Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030067

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05048f (view related notices)

Published 5 June 2025, 7:48am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Extension to tender deadline until the 20th June

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030067-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030067-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05048f
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020073-2025


Page 2 to 6

Description

NTS seeking a manufacturer to design and build a universal transport container. Additional
supporting assets are also required as outlined in the specification and scope of work.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 25 May 2026

11 months, 3 days

Main procurement category

Services

Additional procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

71300000 - Engineering services



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Financial, technical

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 June 2025, 3:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 3:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Submission address and any special instructions

All details can be found via the Atamis tendering portal: 
https://atamis-2464.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Award decision will be based on MAT. A series of technical and pricing requirements have
been requested. The questions and scoring matrix are available vie the opportunity published
on the Atamis portal. https://atamis-2464.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://atamis-2464.my.site.com/s/Welcome
https://atamis-2464.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 6

Associated tender documents

01. Invitation to Tender (ITT).pdf

Invitation to Tender

Contracting authority 

International Nuclear Services Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMQD-6637-QWGT

Hinton House, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Harry Spracklen

Email: harry.spracklen@ntsglobal.uk

Website: https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1272
mailto:harry.spracklen@ntsglobal.uk
https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	01. Invitation to Tender (ITT).pdf

	Contracting authority
	International Nuclear Services Limited


		2025-06-07T22:17:43+0100
	TCPDF




